Basic earnings per share (US cents) 5.75 1.93
Other financial information
Underlying EBITDA 1,065 1,483
Underlying EBIT 648 660
Underlying Earnings 442 446
Underlying basic earnings per share (US cents) 8.30 8.38

4   South32 Listing Document

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

US$M

6 months
ended December

H1 FY2015

12 months
ended June

FY2014
Cash flow information
Cash generated from operations 929 1,419
Dividends received (including equity accounted
investments) 131 206
Capital expenditure (317) (590)
Net operating cash flows before financing activities
and tax and after capital expenditure 743 1,035

(a) As described in Section 10.2, no pro forma adjustments have been made to South32�s pro forma historical
consolidated income statements or cash flow information to reflect the anticipated additional corporate overhead
costs or savings of South32 operating as a standalone entity or savings from implementation of South32 regional
operating model (refer to Section 11.2(d)).

Table 1.3: Selected summary of South32�s pro forma historical balance sheet information

US$M
South32

31 December 2014 Adjustments

South32 pro forma
31 December

2014
Balance sheet information
Current assets 12,630 (10,075) 2,555
Non-current assets 14,093 1,037 15,130

Total assets 26,723 (9,038) 17,685

Current liabilities 1,936 (201) 1,735
Non-current liabilities 7,240 (4,240) 3,000

Total liabilities 9,176 (4,441) 4,735

Net assets/Total invested capital 17,547 (4,597) 12,950

B.9 Profit forecast or estimate
Not applicable.

B.10A description of the nature of any qualifications in the Independent Audit Report on the historical
combined financial information

Not applicable. There are no qualifications to the Independent Audit Report on the historical combined financial
information.

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 22

B.11 Working capital

Not applicable. South32 and its Directors are of the opinion that the South32 Group has sufficient working capital for
its present requirements, that is for at least the next 12 months following the date of publication of this document.